Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No	
60 Wall Street New York, NY 10005	Name: Sunrise Medical, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:	
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 2382 Faraday Avenue, Suite 200	
□ Other Trademark Release	City: Carlsbad	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: California	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 92008	
Additional frames of conveying parties attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) <u>December 28, 2006</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Clt/zenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Trademark Release	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1024152 1025244	
пынынчынын картарын жар	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number Is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Ted C. Gillespie	103100400101110111011111111111111111111	
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski, & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415.00	
Olivert Address of the Mark State Black	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 5th Floor 720 Water Street	Enclosed	
City: Toledo	8, Payment Information:	
State:Ohlo Zip:43604		
Phone Number: 419-255-5900		
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	Deposit Account Number 13-0005	
Email Address: docketing@mstfirm.com	Authorized User Name MacMillan Sohanski Todd	
9. Signature: Gille A	08/05/2010	
Signature	Date	
Ted C. Gillespie	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark Continued:
- B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

## <u>TRADEMARK RELEASE</u>

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 28th day of December, 2006, given by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005 to Sunrise Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 2382 Faraday Avenue, Suite 200, Carlsbad, CA 92008, as follows:

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2004, between the Agent and the Grantor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Partial Release Agreement dated as of December 28, 2006 among the Credit Parties (as defined therein) and the Agent (the "Partial Release Agreement"), the Agent wishes to release to the Grantor and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A (and only those Marks), all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of such Marks, and the goodwill of the businesses with which such Marks are associated and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting those Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor the security interest in the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A (and only those Marks) granted to Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on June 9, 2004, at Reel 2983, Frame 0863 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 5841370 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Vice Presy

Name: Title:

Scottye Lindsey Director

NEWYORK, 5841570 (2K)

NEWYOOK SIGISTO (IK) ;

## SCHEDULE A

Title	App./Reg. No.
DERMAFLOAT	2,893,555
SURGILIFT	2,973,747
HOYER	1,785,317
BIOGARD	1,345,906
DERMATECH	2,162,612
EGG CRATE	1,025,244
EASY CARE	1,344,452
FREESTYLE	1,680,785
IMPRINT	2,392,194
JOERNS	1,024,152
MONO-TROL	831,139
ONESOURCE	2,192,009
QUICK CHANGE 3 IN 1 BED SYSTEM	1,436,084
TABLE PLUS	1,441,235
ULTRACARE	2,404,893
VANTAGE	2,125,025
BIO CLINIC	1,603,577
BIOTHERAPY	1,613,688
ORTHO DERM AND DESIGN	1,494,984

NEWYÖRK 5841570 (2K)

**RECORDED: 08/05/2010**